

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 613 OF 2011

KIRAN MADNANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAPIL MATAI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 27/02/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. B.Sunita Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranji Thomas, Adv.  
Ms. Geetanjali Borah, Adv.  
For Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We are glad to record that the mediation proceedings before the Mediation and Conciliation Centre, Andhra Pradesh High Court concluded successfully and the parties are able to resolve their dispute in terms of the Memorandum of Compromise. In terms of the Compromise, the respondent has deposited a sum of Rs.15,00,000/- with the Mediator, Mr. Ashok Ahuja, which is to be paid to the petitioner.

We direct Mr. Ashok Ahuja, the Mediator, to pay the aforesaid amount of Rs.15,00,000/- to the petitioner without any delay and not later than two weeks from today.

Put up after 15 days, when the counsel for the petitioner will inform the Court that the petitioner has received the money and the court will pass further consequential orders.

(Neetu Khajuria) (Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Sr.P.A. Court Master