

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 613 OF 2011

KIRAN MADNANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAPIL MATAI

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for stay and office report)

Date: 19/03/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s) Mrs.B.Sunita Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.
Mrs. Geetanjali Borah, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ms. B. Sunita Rao, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner, states that according to her instructions received yesterday, the petitioner has so far not been paid the sum of Rs.15,00,000/-, which was deposited by the respondent in terms of the compromise with Mr. Ashok Ahuja, the Mediator.

We are unable to understand why the money has not been paid to the petitioner so far by the Mediator. The Registry is directed to contact the Andhra Pradesh High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre and to find out the position without any delay. In case, the money has not so far been paid to the petitioner, the In-charge, Mediation and Conciliation Centre, Andhra Pradesh High Court, will

...2/-

-2-

ensure that the money deposited with Mr. Ashok Ahuja, the Mediator is paid to the petitioner without any further delay.

Put up this case along with the report from the Registry on March 30, 2012.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master